TR,ANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

3 M2 Cat o
(a) -IV
2596 Month and ear of manufacture As er codifications
5 No. of linde rs 4
6 Chassis number Asa lica b le
(a) T e of Bod
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P./BHP
10. Cubic ca act 2596
11. Makers classiflcation Force Traveller T1 School Bus BSVI FM2.6CR
19+A+D HR
12. Wheel base 4020 mm
13. Seatin ca acr 19+A+D
t4. Colour Asa lica b le
15. ULW unladen wei ht 3245 s
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
4675 Kgs.
t7. Number, descriPtion, size
and plv rating of tyres as
declared by the
a Front axle 275 75 R15
b 2t5 75 R15
18. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 1830 K s.
b Rear axle raw 2845 K s.
19.
a Overall lenqth 6966 mm
b 1846 mm
c Overall width 1900 mm
d Overall heiqht
Min. ground clearance 200 mm
f Speed Governor/(Speed
Limitinq Function)
ECU: M/s Bosch
q Maximum Pre Set Speed 40-80 Kmph
Maker's name
Pune - 411 035
Tvpe of veh icle/categ orY
Tvoe of Body
85 Kw @ 2950 rpm
4020
manufactuter
Rear axle
Dimersiar
Rear over hanq
2550 mm
)J
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certiflcate numbers AAPN 0026,
FO3. Dated: 29.12.2023 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registerlng Authorities are
instructed to register the vehlcle, as certlfied by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /By Order/ /
A IP
N4. andran,